Director of and Trad Box Assigm.

101647289

RM COVER SHEET SONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

AB7849017

	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Thomas WEICKERT Erich ADLON	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MANNESMANN REXROTH AG JAHNSTR. 3-5 97816 LOHR BUNDESREPUBLIK DEUTSCHLAND					
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at  ☐ Yes ☑ No	ched?					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of N	me					
4.		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: February 13, 2001						
	<u> </u>							
	B.	Patent Application No. <u>09/743,917</u>	C. Patent No.(s) <u>097</u> 4391					
		Additional nu	bers attached?    Yes    No					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
U <b>L</b> DUV	IJE 0	0000147 09743917	B. Enclosed (Check No. 116336)					
	Ad	40.00 0P ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19926 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
_								
9.	То	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregod original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop					
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: February 15, 2001					

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0594** 

•			ASSIGNI	MENT :	
		(1)	Thomas WEICKERT		
(1-5)	Insert	(2)	Egich ADLON		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum o	f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and	I valuable consideration pai
	•	- to car	sh of the undersigned, each un	dersigned agrees to assign, and hereby	does assign, transfer and se
<b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of		<b>.</b>		
(10)	Assignce Insert Address of	(9)	Manaesmann Rexroth AG Jahnstr. 3 - 5		
(54)	Assignee	(10)	97816 Lobr BUNDERSREPUBLIK DE	UTSCHLAND	
	-	the en inven divisi	tire right, title and interest for tion, and in all applications for onal, continuation, substitute, :	nee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assisted United States of America as define patent including any and all provision and reissue application(s), and all Letters that may be granted on the invention	d in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the al, non-provisional, as Patent, extensions
(11)	Insert	(11)	HYDRAULIC CIRCUIT	as us	
	Identification such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign	<b></b>	Tolt-Nr- 100211		
	Application Number	•	ney Docket No. 108311		
		OR CVE	n date herewith or	executed an application for patent in	ine United States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of		Fohmus 12	2001	
	Signing of Application	(12)	February 13,	2001	<u> </u>
AI 373		(13)	TI C continue Count Name	00/710 017	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb February 13,		<del></del>
	filed applications	filed			
claims of sexamination said including dentific	lication or continuation of d gnee in every way possible;  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said a ssigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	ivision the n obtaining s to execu- onal Conv- s to perfor- ted States rizes and : Assigned, : executed, sors, assig- y grants to or desirab	ereof, or any patent or reissue a g evidence and going forward te all papers and documents as ention for Protection of Indust m all affurnative acts which m patent to the Assignes, requests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire intere and will not executs, any agre- ms and legal representatives, he firm of Orliva & Berringe le in order to comply with the	ad perform any act which may be necestial Property or similar agreements. hay be necessary to obtain, maintain or to issue any and all Letters Patents of st, and covenants that he has full right ements in conflict berewith, and agrees	tion, and to cooperate with sary in connection with confirm by reissue or the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is ment any further rademark Office for
-	02/12/2000	·			(SBAL)
Pate _	CE 1-10 / 2001	<del></del>	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Pate _	<del></del>		Inventor Signature		
Pate _					The second secon
Date					9.6
Pate _					
eate _		<del> </del>			
ate _	······································		Inventor Signature		<del></del>
cither, t	This easignment should prefite it should be signed before Q11.	re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pul two witnesses who also sign b Witness	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Conerc:	/

**RECORDED: 02/15/2001** 

PATENT

**REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0595**